EXTRAORDINARY REGD. NO. JK—33

THE
JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

Vol. 129] Jammuy Tue, the 25th Oct, 20168rd Kart., 1938. [No. 29-h

Separate paging is given to this part in order that it may be filed as a
separate compilation.

PART |—B

Jammu and Kashmir Government—Notifications.

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
CIVIL SECRERRIAT-DERARTMENT OF LAW, JUSTICEAND
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

Notification

Srinagarthe 25th October2016.

SRO-346.— exercise of powers conferred under
sub-section 10 (f) of the Notariédst, 1952, the Government hereby
removes the names of Public Notaries from the Register of Notaries,

maintained by the Government, as per the details givenriaxure “A” to
this notification with immediate effect.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

(Sd.) ABDUL MAJID BHAT,

Secretary to Government,
Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs.



Annexure “A” to the Notification SRO No. 346 dated 25-10-2016

[

. No. Name Address =
.

2 3 4 5 6 o

1S

Choudhary Zuffar Ullah Mendher Poonch  Advocate Munsiff Court, Mendhar 26-11-2013 Z
Q

Ram Ryj Rathore Doda Advocate Sub-Judge, Doda 27-07-201 §
o

Mohd. Hussain Kishtwar Advocate Sub-Judge, Kishtwar 23-07-2012 E
=y

©)

Ab. Majid Rajouri Advocate Distt. Court, Rajouri 19-03-2016 | &
N

Ram Krishan Sachdeva Kathua Advocate CJM Court, Kathua 05-08-2013 §
)

Rajesh Kr Gupta Kathua Advocate Distt. Court, Kathua 18-06-2013 ;
QO

Manohar Lal Gupta Jammu Advocate Municipal Limit, Jammu  26-07-2006 :
(o]

w

Kulwant Raj Jammu Advocate Jammu 01-05-2008 | &
P

o

Satya Narayan Sharma Jammu Advocate Jammu 13-01-2012 N
=




10.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Dharam Pal
Ravinder KumaAmbardar
Swarn Singh

Noor Mohd. Dar
Ab. Hamid Lone
Gh. Mohd. Sheikh
Gh. Nabi Bhat
Ab. Majid Katib
Moti Lal Bakshi
ZahoorAh. Zeelani
John Mohd. Mir
Mohd.Amin Bhat
Ab. Majid Bhat

ReyazAhmad

R. S. Pura
Jammu
Billawar
Budgam
Handwara
Kupwara
Kulgam
Anantnag

do.

do.
Bandipora

do.

do.

do.

Advocate
Advocate
Advocate
Advocate
Advocate
Advocate
Advocate
Advocate
Advocate
Advocate
Advocate
Advocate
Advocate

Advocate

Munsiff Court, R. S. Pural5-12-2012

Jammu
Jammu

Budgam

Sub-Judge, Kupwara

Kupwara
Anantnag

do.

do.

do.
Baramulla
Bandipora

do.

do.

09-04-2013
25-04-2012
14-09-2012
04-06-2013
24-08-2013
30-03-2006
14-06-2013
19-05-2012
27-07-2013
04-09-201

05-11-2013
20-10-2013
27-09-201

[u-62 "ON

€ '8E6T "Mey PIE/9TOZ “1P0 YISZ ‘©N8ze N0 ML Syl



1%

1 2 3 4 6
24.  Ab. Aziz Parray Hajan Advocate Sumbal 27-09-2008 §
25. NamgalWanchunk Leh Advocate Leh 27-09-2015 %
26. Ahmad Din Ganderbal Advocate Uri 13-03-2008 %
27. Gh. Mohd. Ganie do. Advocate Kangan 16-12-2010 g
28. Qazi Mushtadgshmad do. Advocate Ganderbal 23-03-1016 i
29. BashirAh. Balti Srinagar Advocate Srinagar 28-01-2012 %
30. FaroogAh. Parry do. Advocate do. 15-05-2013 i
31. Mtr. Abida Lone do. Advocate do. 05-10-2006 §
32. Firdous Manzoor do. Advocate do. 15-01-201 i
33. Shamas Dimantary do. Advocate do. 25-09-201 _-%*
34.  Noor-ul-Amin Tral Advocate Tral 28-03-2006 g
35. Ravinder Nath Gupta Rajouri Advocate Rajouri 08-04-2007 ?
36. Sham Prasad Gupta Ramban Advocate Ramban 18-07-2007 §




37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

Taj Hussan
Devinder Kr Gupta
M. Aslam Khan
Gh. Mohd. Bhat

Khalid Nizam Srawardhy

Poonch
Doda
Rajouri
Kupwara

Banihal

Advocate
Advocate
Advocate
Advocate

Advocate

Poonch
Doda
Rajouri
Kupwara

Banihal

07-03-2013
30-01-2013
09-02-2008
09-08-2013

Died

[u-62 "ON

G '8E6T "MeM PIE/9TOC “1P0 YISZ ‘©Neze9 1IN0 ML Syl



