

JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

Vol. 129] Jammu, Tue., the 25th Oct., 2016/3rd Kart., 1938. [No. 29-h

Separate paging is given to this part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation.

PART I-B

Jammu and Kashmir Government-Notifications.

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR CIVIL SECRETARIAT-DEPARTMENT OF LAW, JUSTICE AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

Notification

Srinagar, the 25th October, 2016.

SRO-346.—In exercise of powers conferred under sub-section 10 (f) of the Notaries Act, 1952, the Government hereby removes the names of Public Notaries from the Register of Notaries, maintained by the Government, as per the details given in Annexure "A" to this notification with immediate effect.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Sd.) ABDUL MAJID BHAT,

Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs.

Annexure "A" to the Notification SRO No. 346 dated 25-10-2016						2
S. No.	Name	Address				The
1	2	3	4	5	6	J&K
1.	Choudhary Zuffar Ullah	Mendher, Poonch	Advocate	Munsiff Court, Mendhar	26-11-2013	Govt. Ga
2.	Ram Raj Rathore	Doda	Advocate	Sub-Judge, Doda	27-07-2011	Gazette,
3.	Mohd. Hussain	Kishtwar	Advocate	Sub-Judge, Kishtwar	23-07-2012	25th Oct.,
4.	Ab. Majid	Rajouri	Advocate	Distt. Court, Rajouri	19-03-2016	ct., 201
5.	Ram Krishan Sachdeva	Kathua	Advocate	CJM Court, Kathua	05-08-2013	2016/3rd
б.	Rajesh Kr. Gupta	Kathua	Advocate	Distt. Court, Kathua	18-06-2013	Kart.,
7.	Manohar Lal Gupta	Jammu	Advocate	Municipal Limit, Jammu	26-07-2006	1938.
8.	Kulwant Raj	Jammu	Advocate	Jammu	01-05-2008	[No.
9.	Satya Narayan Sharma	Jammu	Advocate	Jammu	13-01-2012	lo. 29-1

Annexure "A" to the Notification SRO No. 346 dated 25-10-2016

10.	Dharam Pal	R. S. Pura	Advocate	Munsiff Court, R. S. Pura	15-12-2012	No.
11.	Ravinder Kumar Ambardar	Jammu	Advocate	Jammu	09-04-2013	29-h]
12.	Swarn Singh	Billawar	Advocate	Jammu	25-04-2012	The
13.	Noor Mohd. Dar	Budgam	Advocate	Budgam	14-09-2012	ıe J&
14.	Ab. Hamid Lone	Handwara	Advocate	Sub-Judge, Kupwara	04-06-2013	J&K Govt.
15.	Gh. Mohd. Sheikh	Kupwara	Advocate	Kupwara	24-08-2013	
16.	Gh. Nabi Bhat	Kulgam	Advocate	Anantnag	30-03-2006	Gazette,
17.	Ab. Majid Katib	Anantnag	Advocate	do.	14-06-2013	25th (
18.	Moti Lal Bakshi	do.	Advocate	do.	19-05-2012	Oct., 2
19.	Zahoor Ah. Zeelani	do.	Advocate	do.	27-07-2013	2016/3rd
20.	John Mohd. Mir	Bandipora	Advocate	Baramulla	04-09-2011	1
21.	Mohd. Amin Bhat	do.	Advocate	Bandipora	05-11-2013	Kart., 1
22.	Ab. Majid Bhat	do.	Advocate	do.	20-10-2013	1938.
23.	Reyaz Ahmad	do.	Advocate	do.	27-09-2011	

 ω

1	2	3	4	5	6
24.	Ab. Aziz Parray	Hajan	Advocate	Sumbal	27-09-2008
25.	Namgal Wanchunk	Leh	Advocate	Leh	27-09-2015
26.	Ahmad Din	Ganderbal	Advocate	Uri	13-03-2008
27.	Gh. Mohd. Ganie	do.	Advocate	Kangan	16-12-2010
28.	Qazi Mushtaq Ahmad	do.	Advocate	Ganderbal	23-03-1016
29.	Bashir Ah. Balti	Srinagar	Advocate	Srinagar	28-01-2012
30.	Farooq Ah. Parry	do.	Advocate	do.	15-05-2013
81.	Mtr. Abida Lone	do.	Advocate	do.	05-10-2006
32.	Firdous Manzoor	do.	Advocate	do.	15-01-2011
33.	Shamas Din Tantary	do.	Advocate	do.	25-09-2011
34.	Noor-ul-Amin	Tral	Advocate	Tral	28-03-2006
35.	Ravinder Nath Gupta	Rajouri	Advocate	Rajouri	08-04-2007
36.	Sham Prasad Gupta	Ramban	Advocate	Ramban	18-07-2007

37.	Taj Hussan	Poonch	Advocate	Poonch	07-03-2013	No.
38.	Devinder Kr. Gupta	Doda	Advocate	Doda	30-01-2013	29-h
39.	M. Aslam Khan	Rajouri	Advocate	Rajouri	09-02-2008	
40.	Gh. Mohd. Bhat	Kupwara	Advocate	Kupwara	09-08-2013	The J&
41.	Khalid Nizam Srawardhy	Banihal	Advocate	Banihal	Died	&K G